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BERKS COUNTY XC CHAMPIONSHIPS
BOYS

Kutztown University

Oct. 20, 2015

Results by runhigh.com

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser
to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Last updated Oct. 20, 2015 4:28 PM

PLACE TEAM POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Wilson 51 2 5 8 14 22 27 28 17:30 1l:16
2 Twin Valley 67 6 13 15 16 17 20 21 17:45 0:30
3 Gov. Mifflin 127 4 24 25 34 40 81 91 18:12 1:32
4 Wyomissing Area 145 1 10 19 48 67 70 74 18:10 3:00
5 Exeter Township 151 12 23 35 39 42 50 77 18:24 1:05
6 Daniel Boone 154 7 9 44 45 49 53 61 18:22 1:38
7 Tulpehocken 215 18 31 36 57 73 98 100 18:48 1:50
8 Fleetwood Area 236 3 32 41 71 89 92 95 18:53 3:11
9 Schuylkill valley 260 1 43 47 58 101 105 107 19:10 3:13

10 Muhlenberg 279 30 46 60 65 78 ' 85 90 19:14 1:33
11 Oley Valley 281 37 55 56 64 69 79 83 19:15 0:1:00
12 Conrad Weiser 317 38 54 63 80 82 84 93 19:29 1:24
13 Berks Catholic 326 29 33 59 102 103 108 110 19:43 2:56
14 Reading 330 52 62 68 72 76 96 99 19:32 0:45
15 Hamburg 340 26 66 75 86 87 104 106 19:36 1:59
16 Kutztown 439 51 88 94 97 109 111 112 20:28 3:03

Dual Meet Scores

Wilson 15 wins
Twin Valley 14 wins
Gov. Mifflin 12 wins
Wyomissing Area 12 wins
Daniel Boone 11 wins
Exeter Township 11 wins
Tulpehocken 9 wins
Fleetwood Area 8 wins
Schuylkill valley 7 wins
Oley Valley 6 wins
Muhlenberg 5 wins
Reading 4 wins
Conrad Weiser 3 wins
Hamburg 2 wins
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Berks Catholic 1 wins
Kutztown 0 wins
Individuals
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Wilson

2 Jake Underwood, So 16:50 5:25
5 Brodie Skrocki, Sr 1717 5:35
8 Evan Royko, Jr 17:26 51537
14 Matt Witman, Jr 17:48 5:44
22 Jared Baksic, Jr 18:06 5:50
27 Greg Yeity, Sr 18:19 5:54
28 Ryan Tran, Sr 18:20 5:55
Total Time = 1:27:27 Total Places = 51

2. Twin Valley

6 Josh Faber, Jr 17:24 5:37
13 Zac Wittorff, Sr 17:45 5:43
15 Garrett Knorr, So 17:49 5:45
16 Nathaniel Piekos, Sr 17:50 5:45
17 Matt Coakley, Jr 17:54 5:46
20 Dylan Servis, Fr 17:56 5:47
21 Chase Knorr, So 17:58 5:48

Total Time = 1:28:42 Total Places = 67

3. Gov. Mifflin

4 Josiah Mansell, Jr 17:12 5:33
24 Luke Myers, Sr 18:13 5:52
25 Alexander Ermold, Fr 18:16 5:53
34 Derek Domsicz, Jr 18:34 5:59
40 Elias Brower, So 18:43 6:02
81 Mark Andrus, Fr 20:03 6:28
91 Dylan Patton, Jr 20:17 6:33

Total Time = 1:30:58 Total Places = 127

4, Wyomissing Area

1 Jack Di Cintio, Sr 16:37 5:21
10 Joe Cullen, So 17:37 5:41
19 Matt Driben, So 17:55 5:47
48 Ryan Vargo, Fr 19:02 6:08
67 Austin Keim, So 19:36 6:19
70 Josh Diehl, Fr 19:42 6:21
74 Louis Kim, Jr 19:45 6:22

Total Time = 1:30:47 Total Places = 145

5. Exeter Township

12 Ricky Whitmoyer, Jr 17:43 5:43
23 Christian Linfoot, Sr 18:07 5:50
35 Andrew Bodnari, Jr 18:36 6:00
39 Christian Pochron, Fr 18:42 6:02
42 Zach Ruth, So 18:48 6:04
50 Steve Richie, Sr 19:03 6:09
77 Alex Hafer, Sr 19:50 6:24
Total Time = 1:31:56 Total Places = 151

6. Daniel Boone
7 Zach Murray, So 17:25 5:37
9 Ethan Shane, Jr 17#35 5:40
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44
45
49
53
61
Total

Jack Zummo, Jr
Josh Heffner, So
Diego Santos, Jr
Jordan Gest, Fr
Adam Davis, So

Time = 1:31:48

7. Tulpehocken

18

31

36

57

73

98
100
Total

Mason Klopp, Sr
Jacob Cox, So

Total Places

Tanner Schalter, Jr

Jacob Hare, Sr
John Cox, So
Patrick Strahan,
James Lafollette,

Time = 1:33:58

8. Fleetwood Area

3
32
41
71
89
92
95

Carl Fortna, Sr
Shawn Delay, Sr
Matty Delozier, S
Chad Delay, Sr
Shawn Fortna, So
Adrian Alicea, Sr
Evan Santos, Fr

Total Time = 1:34:22

9. Schuylkill Valley

1L

43

47

58
101
105
107
Total

Ben Reisenweaver,
Colby Stichter, S

Fr
Sr
Total Places

r

Total Places

So
o

Delanie Heck-Hoppes, So

Lucas Horrell, So
Michael Rinehart,
David Goad, So

Roman Searle, So

Time = 1:35:47

10. Muhlenberg

30
46
60
65
78
85
90
Total

Matthew Straub, J
Peyton Endy, Sr
Dylan Gilar, Sr
Joey Fioravanti,
Tyson Olmeda, Jr
Tyler Green, Sr
Eddie Cortez, So

Time = 1:36:08

11. Oley Valley

37
55
56
64
69
79
83
Total

David Maloney, Jr
Tj Augustine, So
Tyler Sarge, Sr
Jermey Chen See,
Liam Savarese, So
Nick Ronco, Jr
Chris RKubitz, Jr

Time = 1:36:11

12, Conrad Weiser

38
54

Eli Reber, Sr
Van Wirebach, Fr

Sr

Total Places

r

Jr

Total Places

Sr

Total Places

18:53
18:53
19:02
19:07
19:24
154

17:54
18:26
18:37
19:17
19:44
20:31
20:41
= 215

17:06
18:31
18:46
19:43
20:16
20:18
20:24
= 236

17:42
18:50
19:01
19:19
20:55
21:52
21:59
= 260

18:23
18:58
19:23
19:29
19:55
20:10
20:17
= 279

18:40
19:10
19:15
19:26
19:40
20:01
20:07
= 281

18:41
19:08

6:05
6:05
6:08
6:10
6:15

5:46
5:57
6:00
6:13
6:22
6:37
6:40

5:31
5:58
6:03
6:21
6:32
6:33
6:35

5:42
6:05
6:08
6:14
6:45
7:03
7:05

5:56
6:07
6:15
6:17
6:25
6:30
6:32

6:01
6:11
6:12
6:16
6:20
6:27
6:29
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63
80
82
84
93

Nick Ostan, Sr
Nick Lagerman, Jr
Christian Burrus,
Mitchell Hein, Sr
Logan Clay, Sr

Total Time = 1:37:23

13. Berks Catholic

29
33
59
102
103
108
110

Jake Stoltzfus, Sr
Isaac Nawa, Jr
Kevin Duncan, Sr
Trevor Jackson, So
Teddy Cebulski, So
Edgar Polanco, Fr
Adam Sichler, Fr

Total Time = 1:38:34

14. Reading

52 Michael Villegas,
62 Jose Zalapa, So
68 Cole Stoudt, Fr
72 Jordan Carrasquilo
76 Irvin Garcia, Jr
96 Alexis Yepis, So
99 BAkel Templeton, So
Total Time = 1:37:39
15. Hamburg
26 Wyatt Conrad, So
66 Jacob Conrad, Sr
75 Levi Halye, Fr
86 Jon Gesicki, Jr
87 Josh Schreiner, Fr
104 Josh Kantner, Jr
106 Caleb Smith, Jr

Total Time = 1:38:00

16. Rutztown

51 Matt Angstadt, So
88 Michael Hill, Fr
94 Sam Arnold, So
97 Sam Kulp, Jr
109 Matt Schappell, Jr
111 Ivan Fegely, So
112 Aaron Meixel, Fr
Total Time = 1:42:18
TEAM
PLACE SCORE FI
Top
1 1 Jack Di Cint
2 2 Jake Underwo
3 3 Carl Fortna,
4 4 Josiah Manse
5 5 Brodie Skroc
6 6 Josh Faber,
7 7 Zach Murray,
8 8 Evan Royko,

Jr

Total Places

Total Places

Sr

, Sr

Total Places

Total Places

Total Places

NISHER

io, S8r
od, So
Sr
11, Jr
ki, sr
Jr
So
Jr

19:26
20:03
20:05
20:09
20:19
317

18:22
18:32
19:20
21:02
21:18
22:04
22:18
326

19:05
19:24
19:37
19:43
19:50
20:28
20:36
330

18:16
19:32
19:46
20:12
20:14
21:35
21:55
340

19:03
20:16
20:22
20:31
22:06
22:31
23:20
= 439

6:16
6:28
6:28
6:30
6:33

5:55
5:58
6:14
6:47
6:52
7:07
7:12

6:09
6:15
6:20
6:21
6:24
6:36
6:38

5.iH3
6:18
6:22
6:31
6:32
6:58
7:04

6:09
6:32
6:34
6:37
7:08
7:16
7:32

TIME

16:37
16:50
17:06
17:12
17:17
17:24
17:25
17:26
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PACE

5:21
5:25
5E31
5:33
5:35
37
5:37
5:37

TEAM

Wyomissing Area
Wilson
Fleetwood Area
Gov. Mifflin
Wilson

Twin Valley
Daniel Boone
Wilson
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9 9 Ethan Shane, Jr 17:35 5:40 Daniel Boone

10 10 Joe Cullen, So 17:37 5:41 Wyomissing Area
11 11 Ben Reisenweaver, 17:42 5:42 Schuylkill valley
12 12 Ricky Whitmoyer, Jr 17:43 5:43 Exeter Township
13 13 Zac Wittorff, Sr 17:45 5:43 Twin Valley
14 14 Matt Witman, Jr 17:48 5:44 Wilson
15 15 Garrett Knorr, So 17:49 5:45 Twin Valley

16 16 Nathaniel Piekos, Sr 17:50 5:45 Twin Valley
17 17 Matt Coakley, Jr 17:54 5:46 Twin Valley
18 18 Mason Klopp, Sr 17:54 5:46 Tulpehocken
19 19 Matt Driben, So 17555 5:47 Wyomissing Area
20 20 Dylan Servis, Fr 17:56 5:47 Twin Valley
21 21 Chase Knorr, So 17:58 5:48 Twin Valley
22 22 Jared Baksic, Jr 18:06 5:50 Wilson
23 23 Christian Linfoot, Sr 18:07 5:50 Exeter Township
24 24 Luke Myers, Sr 18:13 5:52 Gov. Mifflin
25 Sean Milligan, Sr 18:15 5:53 Twin Valley
26 25 Alexander Ermold, Fr 18:16 5:53 Gov. Mifflin
27 26 Wyatt Conrad, So 18:16 5:53 Hamburg
28 27 Greg Yeity, Sr 18:19 5:54 Wilson
29 28 Ryan Tran, Sr 18:20 5:55 Wilson
30 29 Jake Stoltzfus, Sr 18:22 5:55 Berks Catholic
31 30 Matthew Straub, Jr 18:23 5:56 Muhlenberg
32 31 Jacob Cox, So 18:26 5:57 Tulpehocken
33 32 Shawn Delay, Sr 18:31 5:58 Fleetwood Area
34 33 Isaac Nawa, Jr 18232 5:58 Berks Catholic
35 34 Derek Domsicz, Jr 18:34 5:59 Gov. Mifflin

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

36 35 Andrew Bodnari, Jr 18:36 6:00 Exeter Township
37 36 Tanner Schalter, Jr 18:37 6:00 Tulpehocken
38 37 David Maloney, Jr 18:40 6:01 Oley Vvalley
39 Alex Rowe, Jr 18:40 6:01 Twin Valley
40 38 Eli Reber, Sr 18:41 6:01 Conrad Weiser
41 39 Christian Pochron, Fr 18:42 6:02 Exeter Township
42 40 Elias Brower, So 18:43 6:02 Gov. Mifflin
43 41 Matty Delozier, Sr 18:46 6:03 Fleetwood Area
44 42 Zach Ruth, So 18:48 6:04 Exeter Township
45 43 Colby stichter, So 18:50 6:05 Schuylkill valley
46 44 Jack Zummo, Jr 18:53 6:05 Daniel Boone
47 45 Josh Heffner, So 18:53 6:05 Daniel Boone
48 46 Peyton Endy, Sr 18:58 6:07 Muhlenberg
49 Will Schoener, Jr 18:58 6:07 Wilson
50 47 Delanie Heck-Hoppes, 19:01 6:08 Schuylkill valley
51 48 Ryan Vargo, Fr 19:02 6:08 Wyomissing Area
52 49 Diego Santos, Jr 19:02 6:08 Daniel Boone
53 50 Steve Richie, Sr 19:03 6:09 Exeter Township
54 51 Matt Angstadt, So 19:03 6:09 Kutztown
55 52 Michael Villegas, 19:05 6:09 Reading
56 53 Jordan Gest, Fr 19:07 6:10 Daniel Boone
57 54 Van Wirebach, Fr 19:08 6:10 Conrad Weiser
58 55 Tj Augustine, So 19:10 6:11 Oley Valley
59 Alex Price, Jr 19:15 6:12 Twin Valley
60 56 Tyler Sarge, Sr 19:15 6:12 Oley Valley
61 57 Jacob Hare, Sr 1917 6:13 Tulpehocken
62 58 Lucas Horrell, So 19:19 6:14 Schuylkill valley
63 59 Kevin Duncan, Sr 19:20 6:14 Berks Catholic
64 60 Dylan Gilar, Sr 19:23 6:15 Muhlenberg
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65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

61
62

63
64
65

66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77

78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

95

96

97
98

99

Adam Davis, So

Jose Zalapa, So
Nathan Weaver, Sr
Nick Ostan, Sr
Jermey Chen See, Sr
Joey Fioravanti, Jr
Bobby Ellis, Sr
Jacob Conrad, Sr
Austin Keim, So
Cole Stoudt, Fr
John Steinbrecher, Jr
Liam Savarese, So
Josh Diehl, Fr

Chad Delay, Sr
Jordan Carrasquilo, Sr
John Cox, So

Louis Kim, Jr

Andre Lawson, Sr
Levi Halye, Fr
Irvin Garcia, Jr
Alex Hafer, Sr
Kevin Harding, Fr
Tyson Olmeda, Jr
Nick Ronco, Jr

Nick Lagerman, Jr
Mark Andrus, Fr
Christian Burrus, Jr
Chris Kubitz, Jr
Josh Walter, So
Mihai Sanchez, Sr
Mitchell Hein, Sr
Tyler Green, Sr

Jon Gesicki, Jr
Andrew Hebel, Sr
Josh Schreiner, Fr
Michael Hill, Fr
Shawn Fortna, So
Eddie Cortez, So
Dylan Patton, Jr
Adrian Alicea, Sr
Nick Gouck, Sr

Jan Vasquez, So
Logan Clay, Sr
Ethan Kopchak, Jr
Sam Arnold, So
Liam Summers, So
Evan Santos, Fr
Luke Cable, Fr

Nick Hartz, So
Andrew Engle, Fr
Jasper Den Otter, So
Sean Hillman, Jr
Alexis Yepis, So
Jack Mahon, Sr

Sam RKulp, Jr
Patrick Strahan, Fr

Ben Williams-Morill, Jr

Akel Templeton, So
Matt Frey, Fr
Jihann Hong, Sr

19:24
19:24
19:25
19:26
19:26
19:29
19:30
19:32
19:36
19:37
19:38
19:40
19:42
19:43
19:43
19:44
19:45
19:45
19:46
19:50
19:50
19:51
19:55
20:01
20:03
20:03
20:05
20:07
20:07
20:08
20:09
20:10
20:12
20:13
20:14
20:16
20:16
20:17
20:17
20:18
20:18
20:18
20:19
20:20
20:22
20:23
20:24
20:24
20:24
20:24
20:26
20:26
20:28
20:29
20:31
20:31
20:33
20:36
20:38
20:39
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6:15
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:24
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:40

Daniel Boone
Reading

Daniel Boone
Conrad Weiser
Oley Valley
Muhlenberg

Twin Valley
Hamburg
Wyomissing Area
Reading

Twin Valley
Oley Valley
Wyomissing Area
Fleetwood Area
Reading
Tulpehocken
Wyomissing Area
Wyomissing Area
Hamburg
Reading

Exeter Township
Exeter Township
Muhlenberg

Oley Valley
Conrad Weiser
Gov. Mifflin
Conrad Weiser
Oley Valley
Exeter Township
Wilson

Conrad Weiser
Muhlenberg
Hamburg

Wilson

Hamburg
Kutztown
Fleetwood Area
Muhlenberg

Gov. Mifflin
Fleetwood Area
Exeter Township
Daniel Boone
Conrad Weiser
Muhlenberg
Kutztown

Daniel Boone
Fleetwood Area
Daniel Boone
Oley Valley
Gov. Mifflin
Wilson
Fleetwood Area
Reading
Wyomissing Area
Kutztown
Tulpehocken
Wyomissing Area
Reading
Fleetwood Area
Gov. Mifflin
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125 100 James Lafollette, Sr 20:41 6:40 Tulpehocken
126 Dominic Roman, Jr 20:45 6:41 Muhlenberg
127 Lucas Miles, Jr 20:47 6:42 Tulpehocken
128 Dylan Herb, Fr 20:47 6:42 Exeter Township
129 Michael Ambrose, Jr 20:52 6:44 Oley Valley
130 Trevor Schaeffer, So 20:53 6:44 Muhlenberg
131 101 Michael Rinehart, Sr 20:55 6:45 Schuylkill valley
132 Matt Brockman, Jr 20:55 6:45 Oley Valley
133 Nate Fiorvanti, So 21:01 6:46 Muhlenberg
134 102 Trevor Jackson, So 21:02 6:47 Berks Catholic
135 William Shuttlesworth, Sr 21:06 6:48 Wyomissing Area
136 Sam Hazlett, So 21:07 6:49 Gov. Mifflin
137 Jacob Wetherhold, Sr 21:08 6:49 Fleetwood Area
138 Devon Klopp, Fr 21:09 6:49 Tulpehocken
139 Jack Ambarian, Jr 21:12 6:50 Wyomissing Area
140 103 Teddy Cebulski, So 21:18 6:52 Berks Catholic
141 Matthew Reilly, Fr 21:30 6:56 Gov. Mifflin
142 104 Josh Kantner, Jr 21235 6:58 Hamburg
143 Raphael Forsyth, So 21:39 6:59 Oley Valley
144 Joseph Bednarczyk, Jr 21:39 6:59 Tulpehocken
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top
145 Jonathan Yepez, So 21:49 7:02 Reading
146 105 David Goad, So 21:52 7:03 Schuylkill valley
147 Dylan Claytor, So 21:53 7:04 Fleetwood Area
148 106 Caleb Smith, Jr 213255 7:04 Hamburg
149 Clayton Rubright, So 21:56 7:04 Tulpehocken
150 107 Roman Searle, So 21:59 7:05 Schuylkill Valley
151 Christopher Ackerman, Fr 21:59 7:05 Tulpehocken
152 Simion Burlacu, So 22:00 7:06 Reading
153 Adam Poper, So 22:00 7:06 Fleetwood Area
154 John Kauterman, Jr 22:00 7:06 Hamburg
155 108 Edgar Polanco, Fr 22:04 7:07 Berks Catholic
156 109 Matt Schappell, Jr 22:06 7:08 ERutztown
157 Noah Romig, So 22:09 7:09 Schuylkill Valley
158 Aaron Shaub, So 22:09 7:09 Gov. Mifflin
159 110 Adam Sichler, Fr 22:18 7:12 Berks Catholic
160 111 1Ivan Fegely, So 22:31 7:16 Kutztown
161 Eduardo Hernandez, Fr 22:40 7:18 Muhlenberg
162 Tim Rosenhoover, Sr 22:46 7:20 Berks Catholic
163 Justin Wright, Sr 22:57 7:24 Conrad Weiser
164 James Irwin, So 22:59 7:25 Conrad Weiser
165 Jacob Shellhamer, Fr 23:00 7:25 Exeter Township
166 Andrew Boyd, Sr 23:13 7:29 Reading
167 112 BAaron Meixel, Fr 23:20 7:32 Kutztown
168 Venice Colicchio, So 23:30 7:35 EKutztown
169 Michael Silver, Jr 23:46 7:40 Berks Catholic
170 Michael Oneill, Fr 23:49 7:41 Berks Catholic
171 Collin Teprovich, Jr 23:57 7:43 Schuylkill Vvalley
172 Micah Winters, Sr 24:05 7:46 Kutztown
173 Dan Tetreault, Sr 24:09 7:47 Schuylkill valley
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top
174 Austin Picaso, Fr 25:16 8:09 Berks Catholic
175 Matthew Silver, Fr 25:31 8:14 Berks Catholic

30 finishers
50 finishers

among Men Under 2
among Men 2 - 2

10/21/15 12:46 PM



BERKS COUNTY XC CHAMPIONSHIPS BOYS http://runhigh.com/2015RESULTS/R102015AB . html

46 finishers among Men 3 - 3
49 finishers among Men 4 - 4
175 male finishers

0 female finishers

175 total finishers

Return to home page.
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